
Valet Parking 

Schedule 

Sunday Mornings 

at 9:00 AM 

 

Feb 01 - Keone Bareng  

 

Feb 08 - Joshua Bekius  

 

Feb 15 - Ross Bekius 

 

Feb 22 - Vern Boers 

 

 

Mar 01 - Mark Boersema 

 

Mar 08 - Karl Gebben  

 

Mar 22 - Jon Koomen 

 

Mar 29 - Ben Raak  

 

 

 

 

Apr 05 - Cal Havinga 

 

Apr 12 - Dan Bakker  

 

Apr 19 - Keone Bareng  

 

Apr 19 - Joshua Bekius  

 

Apr 26 - Ross Bekius 

 

  

May 03 - Vern Boers 

 

May 10 - Mark Boersema 

 

May 17 - Karl Gebben 

 

May 24 - Cal Havinga 

 

May 31 - Jon Kooman 



Valet Parking Schedule 

9:30 AM Service 
 

Please arrive at 9:00 AM to assist with valet parking, and remember  

to be available after the service to retrieve parked vehicles.   

(Don’t forget to wear your lanyard to identify yourself) 

 

If the Sunday you’re scheduled doesn’t work out for you, please switch 
with someone else.  Below is a list of everyone’s phone  

numbers and email addresses. 

 

Thank you so much for your service! 

Name   Phone    E-mail 

Dan Bakker  616-834-3594 bakkerdan56@gmail.com 
*Dan will be out of town until March 1, 2026 

Keone Bareng  616-405-1752 kbareng43@yahoo.com  

Joshua Bekius  616-307-2479 joshbekius@gmail.com 

Ross Bekius  616-403-9431 rossbekius@icloud.com 

Vern Boers   616-875-7440 vsboers@yahoo.com 

Mark Boersema  616-292-4785 mark.boersema@huntington.com  

Karl Gebben  616-218-5347     karl.d.gebben@koops.com 

Cal Havinga  616-875-7851 chavinga@icloud.com 

*Cal will be out of town until March 31, 2026 

Jon Koomen  616-215-2141 koomenjmk@gmail.com 

Ben Raak   616-886-9498 braak95@hotmail.com 

 

 


